

Coolgear, Inc. 5120 110th Ave N Clearwater, FL 33760 P: +1-727-209-1300 F: +1-727-209-1302

RoHS Compliance Declaration

Products:

CM-1001xxxxBSTK (Cat.6 Networking Cable)

CM-1002xxxxBSTK (Cat.6A Networking Cable)

CM-1007xxxxBSTK (Cat.7 Networking Cable)

CM-1003xxxxBSTK (Cat.8 Networking Cable)

CM-1008xxxxBSTK (Cat.6 Networking Cable)

CM-1004xxxxBSTK (Cat.5E Networking Cable)

CM-1008xxxxBSTK (Cat.6A Networking Cable)

CM-1007xxxxBSTK (Cat.6A Networking Cable)

Rohs Declration of Compliance Rohs-3 Directive 2015/863/EU

This statement certifies that the product(s) specified above do not to the best of our knowledge contain substances listed in the table below in excess of the Maximum Concentration Value (MCV) as outlined in the directive RoHS 2015/863/EU in force June 4, 2015.

SUBSTANCE	MCV
-----------	-----

Lead (PB) 0.1% by weight (1000 ppm) 0.1% by weight (1000 ppm) Mercury (Hg) Cadmium (Cd) 0.01% by weight (100 ppm) 0.1% by weight (1000 ppm) **Hexavalent Chromium** Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBB) 0.1% by weight (1000 ppm) Polybrominated Diphenyl Ethers (PBDE) 0.1% by weight (1000 ppm) Bis(2-Ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) 0.1% by weight (1000 ppm) Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP) 0.1% by weight (1000 ppm) Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 0.1% by weight (1000 ppm) Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP) 0.1% by weight (1000 ppm)

Caleb Paine
Compliance Specialist
Coolgear, Inc.
5120 110th Avenue
Clearwater, Florida 33760

Date: May 31st, 2023 (2023-05-31)